Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) 02 - 22 - 0MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
a la la la R	28/
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
the state of the s	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Emily Peplinski and Thomas Peplinski (50%)
EMILY PEPLINSKI	Internal Address:
N 05 2005	
Execution Date(s) May 25, 2005	Street Address: 28856 Flanders
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	r i de la companya d
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment Merger	City: Warren.
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: MI
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 48088
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip. 40000
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 💹 Yes 🔲 No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,926,700
	rd (= 13
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XXNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Kathleen S. Schultz, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 24405 Gratiot Avenue	XX Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Eastpointe	8. Payment Information
State: MI Zip: 48021	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (586) 772-5700	
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	2-15-06
Signature Kathleen S. Schultz, Esq.	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 017596 FRAME: 0683

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - continued

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: EAGLE THREAD VERIFIER, LLC (50%)

Street Address: 40631 Firesteel

City: Sterling Heights

State: MI

Country: USA Zip: 48313

PATENT REEL: 017596 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Locket No (optional)

WHEREAS, I, EMILY PEPLINSKI of Warren, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as Patentee, did obtain an assignment of a United States Patent of a Blind Hole Thread Gauge No. 4,926,700, dated May 22, 1990 (filed March 27, 1989), assigned March 2, 2005; and

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of said Patent; and,

WHEREAS, Patentee desires to assign her interest to in said Patent as follows: a 50% interest to EMILY PEPLINSKI and THOMAS PEPLINSKI, as joint owners, whose mailing address is 28856 Flanders, Warren, Michigan 48088 and a 50% interest to EAGLE THREAD VERIFIER, LLC, a Michigan Limited Liability Company, whose mailing address is 40631 Firesteel, Sterling Heights, Michigan 48313.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE AND 00/100 DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I, the Patentee by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent, in the percentages of ownership stated above; the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignees for their own use and benefit, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me individually, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed	this	25th	day of	May,	2005	at	24405	Gratiot	Avenue,	Eastpointe,
Michigan.				l						

EMILY PERLINSKI

State of Michigan

)SS

County of Macomb

Before me personally appeared said EMILY PEPLINSKI and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this 25th day of Mou., 2005.

Acqueline Palazzolo, Notaly Public

Macomb County, MI

My Commission Expires: 03/28/06

Acting in Macomb County

PATENT RECORDED: 12/07/2005 REEL: 017596 FRAME: 0685